
Verizon Wireless Government Accounts Team Washington State  
 
WESTERN WASHINGTON  
Alan Valiev – Managing Partner - Government Sales, Western Washington State  
Alan.Valiev@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-914-0100  
Richard Sasai – Senior Manager – County, City, Education, and Nonprofit Sales,  
Richard.Sasai@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-795-2737  
Merrill Russell – State Agencies [DSHS, WSDOT, DOH, ECY, LNI, AGR, etc] 
Merrill.Russell@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 360-791-3226  
Ron Palmer – State Agencies [DOC, WSP, DNR, F&W, etc], Port of Seattle 
Ronald.Palmer@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 360-701-9667  
Spencer Miller – Pierce County, City of Tacoma, US Army, US Air Force, US Navy 
Spencer.Miller@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-496-3157  
Mario Bolden – City of Seattle, Universities in Western Washington, Snohomish County  
Mario.Bolden@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-200-7410  
Mike Windrim – Federal Government, King County, City of Bellevue, City of Tukwila 
Mike.Windrim@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-200-6763  
Dustin English – Thurston, Lewis, Pacific, Mason and Grays Harbor Counties [All business] 
Dustin.English@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-462-9963  
Keven So – Kitsap County, and all cities in Pierce County [Ex Tacoma]  
Keven.so@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-445-2659  
Todd Byrne – Cities and Schools in Snohomish Co, Non-Profits 
Todd.Byrne@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-459-5525  
Darci Henderson – Whatcom, Jefferson, Skagit, Island, and Clallam Counties [All business] 
Darci.Henderson@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 206-714-0106  
Ryan Van Hook – Cities and Schools in King Co [Ex Seattle, Bellevue, Kent, Renton, Tukwila]  
Ryan.Vanhook@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 253-350-7566  
 
 
EASTERN WASHINGTON  
Jay Lavalley– Managing Partner - Government Sales, Eastern Washington State  
Jay.Lavalley@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 971 678-7340 
Michael Brittingham– Senior Manager – County, City, Education, and Nonprofit Sales,  
Michael.Brittingham@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 503-318-7506 
Ken Wilfert – Benton, Franklin, Walla Walla, Yakima, Kittitas, Columbia, Garfield Counties  
Ken.Wilfert@VerizonWireless.com , Cell 509-378-1686  
Ryan Cary – Chelan, Douglas, Asotin, Grant, Ferry, Stevens, Peng Oreille, Lincoln, Adams, Whitman, and 
Okanogan Counties 
Ryan.Cary@VerizonWireless.com, Cell 509-572-7391  
Darinn Farrell – Clark County 
Darin.farrell@verizonwireless.com, 503-504-4009 
James Williams – Cowlitz, Skamana, and Klickitat Counties 
James.williams@verizonwireless.com, 503-278-0581 
Keith Pacheco – Eastern Washington State Agencies, Spokane County, Higher Education 
Keith.Pacheco@VerizonWireless.com, Cell 509-209-4426 
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